Only for MEMS Piezoresistive Pressure Sensor Solutions from Die to Package
5F High-Tech Bldg High-Tech Area Wuhu Anhui P.R.C.241000
Tel/Fax:+86 18226771331 Email:Sales@CFSensor.com
XGZP6857 Pressure Sensor Module
Features
■ Ranges: -100kPa～5kPa…700kPa(-15PSI～0.7PSI…100PSI)
■ Perfect Accuracy(±1.5%) of full scale

2,Soldering of lead Pins:250’C for 5 sec max.
3,0.1uf capacitor must be connected between VDD and GND
Order Guide
XGZP6857 100 KP G
Pressure Type(G:Gauge GN:Negative GPN:P+N)
Pressure Unit(MP：MPa KP：kPa)
Pressure Range(000-999）
Model
Notes:
1.Please connect the two capacitors(2.2uF and 0.1uF) for application
2.Attention that the medium should be compatible with the pressure parts.
3.Please contact us if special request on parameter and application.
Only for MEMS Piezoresistive Pressure Sensor Solutions from Die to Package
5F High-Tech Bldg High-Tech Area Wuhu Anhui P.R.C.241000
Tel/Fax:+86 18226771331 Email:Sales@CFSensor.com
XGZP6857 Output VS.Pressure
Power Supply:5Vdc Power Supply:3.3Vdc
Model 100KPGN 030KPGN 020KPGN
Output（V） Pressure（kPa）
0.5 -100 -30 -20
1.5 -75 -22.5 -15
2.5 -50 -15 -10
3.5 -25 -7.5 -5
4.5 0 0 0
Model 040KPGPN 100KPGPN 700KPGPN
Output（V） Pressure（kPa）
0.5 -40 -100 -100
1.5 -20 -50 100
2.5 0 0 300
3.5 20 50 500
4.5 40 100 700
Model 005KPG 010KPG 020KPG 040KPG 100KPG 200KPG 500KPG 700KPG
Output（V） Pressure（kPa）
0.5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1.5 1.25 2.5 5 10 25 50 125 175
2.5 2.5 5 10 20 50 100 250 350
3.5 3.75 7.5 15 30 75 150 375 525
4.5 5 10 20 40 100 200 500 700
Only for MEMS Piezoresistive Pressure Sensor Solutions from Die to Package
5F High-Tech Bldg High-Tech Area Wuhu Anhui P.R.C.241000
Tel/Fax:+86 18226771331 Email:Sales@CFSensor.com
Notes:
■ Mounting
Adopting land on the PC board for ensuring the sensor is securely fixed.
■ Soldering
Due to its small size, the thermal capacity of the pressure sensor is low.Therefore, take steps to
minimize the effects of external heat.
Damage and changes to characteristics may occur due to heat deformation.
Use a non-corrosive resin type of flux.
Since the pressure sensor is exposed to the atmosphere, do not allow flux to enter inside.
▼ Manual soldering
☉Set the soldering tip from 260 to 300°C (30W), and solder for no more than 5 seconds.
☉Please note that output may change if the pressure is applied on the terminals when the
soldering.
☉Thoroughly clean the soldering iron.
▼ SMD soldering
☉Please keep the SMD solder bath temperature no higher than 260°C/500°F. When soldering,
heat should be applied no longer than five seconds.